02/06/2007

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Artemis International Solutions Corporation Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State (Delaware) Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) January 4, 2007 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No Name: Artemis International Corporation Limited Street Address: 5 th Floor, Alder Castle, 10 Noble Street City: London State: Country: United Kingdom Zip: EC2V 7QJ ☐ Association Citizenship: ☐ General Partnership Citizenship ☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship ☐ Corporation Citizenship England ☐ Other
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and id A. Trademark Application No.(s)	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) lentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,164,436
	Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): ARTEMIS 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved	
Name: James R. Meyer, Esquire Schnader, Harrison, Segal, & Lewis, LLP Street Address: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215-751-2622 Fax Number: 215-972-7677 Email Address: Jmeyer@schnader.com	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 133405 Authorized User Name James R. Meyer
9. Signature: James R. Meyer Name of Person Signing	O2/06/2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995

D004

la SA

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Artemis International Solutions Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having offices at 4041 Macarthur Blvd., Newport Beach, CA 92660 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") was the owner of the trademark, ARTEMIS, which mark is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,164,436 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Artemis International Corporation Limited, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of wolum , having offices at 5th Floor, Alder Castle, 10 Noble Street, London, United Kingdom, EC2V 7QJ (hereinaster referred to as the "Assignee") has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark are used and symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it assigned, transferred and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and symbolized by the Mark, and the right to recover for past infringements of the Mark, to have and to hold the same as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees, at Assignee's expense and request, to take all lawful acts which Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this assignment fully effective and to register and enforce the rights conveyed hereby, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents, and cooperation in production of evidence and giving of testimony in connection with proceedings to enforce the rights conveyed hereby.

Artemis International Solutions Corporation

Date: 4th Janary 2007

1 Grant Could

Artemis International Corporation Limited

Date: Zorch December 2006 By: VERDING K

VICE PRESIDENT COMMERCIAL

PHDATA 1342888, 1

P005

(1 S.A

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Trademark Operation

IN RE:

Registration No.:

1,164,436

Mark:

ARTEMIS

Registrant

Artemis International Corporation Limited

Attorney Docket No.

0852127-0412/US

CORRESPONDENT, POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly address all correspondence to:

Intellectual Property Department - Trademarks

Attn: James R. Meyer

SCHNADER HARRISON SEGAL & LEWIS LLP

1600 Market Street, Suite 3600 Philadelphia, PA 19103-7286

215-751-2622 (Telephone) 215-972-7677 (Facsimile)

Applicant hereby appoints:

Kenneth R. DeRosa

James A. Drobile

Ari S. Indik

Ronald E. Karam

Joan T. Kluger

James R. Meyer

Robert A. McKinley

Bruce A. McDonald

(DC)

Paul N. Tauger

(CA)

Stephenie W. Yeung

PHDATA 1342888 1

TRADEMARK

15:16

P006

all members of the Bar of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (except as indicated) and all with offices at Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP, 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7286, as its attorneys with full power of substitution, association and revocation, to prosecute these Applications to Register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificates of Registration.

Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP is designated Registrant's Domestic Representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

All previous powers of attorney and designations of domestic representative are revoked.

Respectfully submitted,

Artemis International Corporation Limited

Dated: A Det Jecomber 2006

While fly veronica rubj vce president, combicial

PHDATA 1342888_1



1600 MARKET STREBT SUITE 3600
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-7286
215.751.2000 FAX 215.751.2205 schnader.com

James R. Meyer

Direct Dial: 215-751-2622 Direct Fax: 215-972-7677 Internet Address: jmeyer@schnader.com February 6, 2007

Our Ref.: 0852127-0412

VIA FACSIMILE (571-273-0140)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Recordation of Assignment of Trademark

Registration No. 1,164,436

Mark: ARTEMIS

Assignment to Artemis International Corporation Limited

Dear Sir or Madam:

With respect to the above-referenced matter, enclosed are the following:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the above-referenced trademark registration;
- 2. Assignment Agreement;
- 3. Correspondent, Power of Attorney and Designation of Domestic Representative.

Please record the assignment for the above-referenced matter. Please take the fee to record this assignment from deposit account number 133405.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

James R. Meyer

For SCHNADER HARRISON SEGAL & LEWIS LLP

Schnader

1600 MARKET STREET SUITE 3600
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-7286
215.751.2000 FAX 215.751.2205 schnader.com

James R. Meyer Direct Dial 215-751-2622 Direct Fax 215-972-7677

TELECOPIER TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

February 6, 2007

Trademark Office Assignment Recordation

SEND TO:

Services

COMPANY:

United States Patent and Trademark Office

FAX #:

571-273-0140

PHONE #:

FROM:

James R. Meyer

CLIENT#

0852127-0412

ATTY#:

01258

Recordation of Assignment of Trademark

Registration No. 1,164,436

Mark: ARTEMIS

Assignment to Artemis International Corporation Limited

RE:

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER PAGE: 6

COMMENTS:

IF THERE IS A PROBLEM, CALL:

The information contained in this fax communication is transmitted by an attorney. It is privileged and confidential, intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or reproduction of this fax communication is strictly prohibited. If this fax communication has been received in error, please immediately notify us by telephone, collect if necessary, and return the original message to us at the above address by mail (we will reimburse postage). Thank you.

Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP

cw voor bennsvivania calleornia Washington oo new lebsey

TRADEMARK cument4